Maryland State Board of Dental Examiners
Main Line: (410)402-8500
Main Fax: (410)402-8505

Administrative Unit

Stacey Scriven

Executive Director Stacey.Scriven@maryland.gov

Jameelah Richardson-Abakah

(410)402-8517
Executive Assistant Jameelah.Richardson-Abakah@maryland.gov

Leslie Thompson

(410)402-8508
Fiscal Administrator

Leslie.Thompsonl (@maryland.gov

Helen Lee-Virgil, D.D.S (410)402-8528
Chief Dental Officer Helenp.Lee-Virgil@maryland.gov

Sandra Sage - (410)402-8536
Computer Information Service Specialist
. Sandra.Sage(@maryland.gov
Supervisor

Murray Sherman (410)402-8530
Legal Assistant Murray.Sherman@maryland.gov

Debbie Wurster

(410)402-8506
Acting Dental Licensing Supervisor Debbie. Wurster@maryland.gov

Sydney Gish (410)402-8725
Licensing Coordinator Svdney.Gish@maryland.gov

Investigation Unit

Shiela West (410)402-8534
Investigator Supervisor Shiela. West 1 @maryland.gov

Jesse Wilson (410)402-8540
Records and Compliance Manager Jesse.Wilson2(@maryland.gov

Paula Boxley (410)402-8532
Investigator Paula.Boxleyl@maryland.gov

Derrick Beasley (410)402-8521

Derrick.Beasley(@maryland.gov
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